Application Note
Secure Digital Card Interface for the MSP430
F. Foust
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering
Abstract
Secure Digital (SD) cards are removable flash-based storage devices that are gaining in popularity in small
consumer devices such as digital cameras, PDAs, and portable music devices. Their small size, relative simplicity,
low power consumption, and low cost make them an ideal solution for many applications.

/***************************** Application-specific commands ****************/
/* Flag that the next command is application-specific */
#define CMD55 55
#define CMD55_R R1
/* General purpose I/O for application-specific commands */
#define CMD56 56
#define CMD56_R R1
/* Read the OCR (SPI mode only) */
#define CMD58 58
#define CMD58_R R3
/* Turn CRC on or off */
#define CMD59 59
#define CMD59_R R1
/***************************** Application-specific commands ***************/
/* Get the SD card’s status */
#define ACMD13 13
#define ACMD13_R R2
/* Get the number of written write blocks (Minus errors ) */
c© Michigan State University, 2004
Application Note
Secure Digital Card Interface for the MSP430
F. Foust
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering
#define ACMD22 22
#define ACMD22_R R1
/* Set the number of write blocks to be pre-erased before writing */
#define ACMD23 23
#define ACMD23_R R1
/* Get the card’s OCR (SD mode) */
#define ACMD41 41
#define ACMD41_R R1
/* Connect or disconnect the 50kOhm internal pull-up on CD/DAT[3] */
#define ACMD42 42
#define ACMD42_R R1
/* Get the SD configuration register */
#define ACMD51 42
#define ACMD51_R R1